

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J. N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman, Pin Code-713214

No. 230 Dated: 16-05-2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that one day online workshop (through online mode) on "*Quality Assurance in Higher Education Institutions: NAAC A & A Process*" will be organized by the institution on May 24, 2024 from 11 am onwards by **Dr. Anju T R, Coordinator, IQAC, Newman College, Kerela**.

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/roRs5oc1BHkt35fc7

The flyer is enclosed herewith for further details.

All are cordially invited to actively participate and make the event a grand success.

Principal

Durgapur Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- All Departments
- All faculty members
- Coordinator, IQAC, Durgapur Government College
- Secretary, Teachers' Council, Durgapur Government College
- Uploading to college website
- Notice Book, office of the Principal

PATRON

Dr. Debnath Palit

Principal, Durgapur Government College West Bengal Senior Education Service (WBSES) Government of West Bengal

VICE PATRONS

Prof. Subrata Ghosh, Coordinator, IQAC Dr. Subhojit Ojha, Secretary, Teachers' Council

JT CONVENERS

Dr. Nivedita Acharjee

Assistant Professor in Chemistry and Jt. Convener, NAAC Committee, Durgapur Government College

Dr. Deep Banerjee

Assistant Professor in Commerce and Jt. Convener, NAAC Committee. Durgapur Government College

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

All members of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and NAAC Committee, Durgapur Government College

OBJECTIVES OF THE WORKSHOP

This workshop aims to provide a detailed overview of the NAAC Assessment and Accreditation process to the faculty members of the institution, followed by an interactive session to address their queries related to the documentation process for preparation of the Self Study Report (SSR).





DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J. N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal-713214, India Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade in 2017

Affiliated to Kazi Nazrul University UGC 2(f) and 12(B) Recognized College

ONE DAY ONLINE WORKSHOP ON

"Quality Assurance in Higher Education Institutions: NAAC A & A Process"
May 24, 2024, Time: 11 AM

RESOURCE PERSON

Dr. Anju T R.
Coordinator,
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Newman College,
Thodupzha- 685 585, Kerala, India

TARGET AUDIENCE
All Faculty Members of
Durgapur Government College



REGISTRATION LINK: https://forms.gle/roRs5oc1BHkt35fc7